
\uYLr, Ln~~ilL~~, 

LEECOUNTYBOARDOFCOUNTYCOMMISSIONERS 
AGENDA~TEMS~JMMARY BLUE SHEETNO: 20031421~UTL 

1. REQUESTEDMOTION: 
ACTIONREQUESTED: 

Authonze t h, on  behalf of the Board of County e  
year extension of A reement No. C- 12  123  an  Alternative 
and  the South F lorr a  Wa ter Management  !Xstrict (SFWMD), for the 3  
Storage Pond and  Pumping Facility Project. 

WHYACTIONISNECESSARY: 
Ex&itlon oi the Amendment  to the Agreement requires a  signature by the Board Chairman. 

WHATACTIONACCOMPLISHES: 
Allows Lee  County to work cooperatively with the SFWMD to complete the project that will enhance the future water 
resource capabilities of Lee  County Utilities system. 

COMMISSlONDISTRICT#:4 

~CONSENT A. COMMISSIONER: 
_ ADMINISTluTI"E Il. DEPARTMENT: 

*lw!xLs 
_ ADMIN. CODE 
x OnlER Agreement Amendment 

Program. 

On May 8,2001, Lee  County entered into an  agreement dated 5-24-01 with the SFWMD for the purpose of administerin{ 
the grant. Lee  County Utilities (LCU) is responsible for the engineering, construction and  operation of the project as we. 

(CONT’D.) 

8. MANAGEMENTRECOMMENDATIONS: 

DEPARTMF.NT 
C"N-rRACTS RESOURCES 

lo. COMMISSIONACTION: 

APPROVED 
DENIED 
DEFERRED 
OTHER 



BLUESHEET NO. 2003 1421-UTL 
PAGE 2 

3s administration of the grant program. The pro’& includes the design and construction of an aboveground 0.5 millio 
Tallon storage facilit and associated urn in 
Estates Wastewater ‘I?eatment Plant. 

d ” ac&y for reclaimed water bein produced by Lee County’s Waterwa 

facdrtles ~111 help o 

&is &i&y will allow for the storage of rec!umed water during low demami+xrioc 
md pumpng tile stored reclaimed water from the tank to customers during high demand periods. 
?umpm 

k rp 

This storage facl sty an 

s estab Ished at $650,000. 
tlmze the reuse of reclaimed water and promote water conservation. The total pro’ect co: 
me SFWMD erant is for $lOO,OOO and the balance is proposed to be funded from t 

approved Capital Improvements Program Budget (20725648713.506540). 
h e LCI 

3n November 5,2002, due to a,delay in the project caused by factors beyond the control of LCU, LCU 
$arr; 

re 

, f 

uested, and th 
proved, Amendment No. 1 dated December 16, 2002, for a one-year extension of the agreement t rough Octobe a 

IL! November 13,2003, the Governing Board of the SFWMD ap 
xlgmal Agreement by one additional year through October 30, 

roved 
!i 004. 

entering into this Amendment No. 2, to extend th 

Attachments: Original Amendments 2 
Copy of 11-19-03 SF mu D Letter 



SOUTH FLORIDA WATER MANAGEMENT DISTRICT 
AMENDMENT 

C-12123-A02 

AMENDMENT NO. 02 

TO AGREEMENT NO. C- 12123 

BETWEEN THE 

SOUTH FLORIDA WATER MANAGEMENT DISTRICT 

AND 

LEE COUNTY UTILITIES 

This AMENDMENT NO. 02, entered into on > to 
that AGREEMENT dated May 24.,2001, as amended on December 16, 2002 between “the 
Parties,” the South Florida Water Management District (DISTRICT), and Lee County Utilities 
(COUNTY). 

WITNESSETH THAT: 

WHEREAS, the AGREEMENT may be amended with the prior written approval of the 
parties; and 

WHEREAS, the Governing Board of the DISTRICT, at its November 13,2003 meeting, 
approved entering into this AMENDMENT NO. 02 with the COUNTY; and 

WHEREAS, the parties wish to amend the AGREEMENT in order to extend the period 
of performance; 

NOW THEREFORE, the DISTRICT and the COUNTY, in consideration of the mutual 
benefits flowing from each to the other, do hereby agree as follows: 

1. The expiration date of the AGREEMENT is hereby extended by One Year, extending 
the AGREEMENT term to October 30, 2004. Regardless of the actual date of execution, this 
AMENDMENT NO. 02 shall be effective as of October 3 1, 2003. 

2. This AMENDMENT NO. 02 shall be at no additional cost to the DISTRICT. 



SOUTH FLORIDA WATER MANAGEMENT DISTRICT 
AMENDMENT 

3. All other terms and conditions of the AGRElEMENT, as amended, remain unchanged. 

IN WITrUZ3S WHEREOF, the parties or their duly authorized representatives hereby 
execute this AMENDMENT NO. 02 on the date first written above. 

SOUTH FLORIDA WATER MANAGEMENT DISTRICT 
BY ITS GOVERNING BOARD 

By: 
Frank Hayden, Procurement Director 

LEE COUNTY UTILITIES 

By: 

Title: 

Amendment No. 02 to &?eement NO. c- 12123 --Page 2 of 2 



SOUTHFLORIDAWATER.MANAGEMENTDISTRICT 
3301 Gun Club Road, West Palm Beach, Florida 33406 - (561) 686-8800 * FL WATS l-800-432-2045 * TDD (561) 697-2574 
Mailing Address: P.O. Box 24680, West Palm Beach, FL 33416.4680 * wwwsfwmd.gov 

28-06 

November 19.2003 

Mr. S. Ivan Velez, P.E. 
Lee County Utilities 
P.O. Box 398 
Fort Myers, FL 33902-0398 

Subject: Contract No. 12123-A02 

Dear Mr. Velez: 

Enclosed are two (2) copies of the above referenced contract. Please have them signed 
by an individual with,signature authority on behalf of your organization. Return both 
copies to my attention. Do not date the documents; a fully signed and dated contract will 
be returned to you upon execution by the District. 

Kindly return the executed documents within ten (10) business days. Please note that 
this contract is not binding on the parties until it is approved by the appropriate level of 
authority within the District and executed by both parties. 

Your cooperation and timely response will be greatly appreciated. Should there be any 
questions, please contact me at (561) 682-6444. 

3. M. Rule, C.P.M. 
Contract Administrator 
Procurement Department 

/jr 
Enclosure 

c: Clyde Dabbs, SFWMD-Naples 


